RE 51450, Edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Maintenance indicators
for Hengst Filter
Features
Maintenance indicators serve the monitoring of filters by
indicating the exceedance of a pressure differential and/or
a back pressure in the filter.
They distinguish themselves by the following:

1) Only in combination with D01 - 450 bar/5 bar and D01 VA
2) Only in combination with FKM or EPDM seal
Order example: WO-D01-2,2-M-450
Material no.: R928038783
Other versions available on request
Maintenance indicators | WE; WO � 3/12
RE 51450, Edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering code
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Material numbers of the mechanical-optical maintenance indicators – Pressure differential
Material no. Type Switching pressure
in bar [psi]
Tolerance
in bar [psi] Material Maximum operating pressure
in bar [psi]
R901025313 WO-D01-5,0-M-450
5.0 [72.5] ±0.5 [7.3]
brass up to 450 [6527]
R901066235 WO-D01-5,0-V-450
R928038785 WO-D01-8,0-M-450
8.0 [116] ±0.8 [11.6]
R928038784 WO-D01-8,0-V-450
R928038783 WO-D01-2,2-M-450
2.2 [31.9] ±0.3 [4.4]
R928038782 WO-D01-2,2-V-450
R901025312 WO-D01-2,2-M-160
2.2 [31.9] ±0.3 [4.4]
Aluminium up to 160 [2321]
R901066233 WO-D01-2,2-V-160
R928038781 WO-D01-1,5-M-160
1.5 [21.8] ±0.2 [2.9]
R928038780 WO-D01-1,5-V-160
R928038779 WO-D01-0,8-M-160
0.8 [11.6] ±0.15 [2.2]
R928038778 WO-D01-0,8-V-160
R928055341 WO-D01-2,2-V-450-VA 2.2 [31.9] ±0.3 [4.4]
Stainless steel up to 450 [6527]
R928054976 WO-D01-5,0-V-450-VA 5.0 [72.5] ±0.5 [7.3]
Material numbers of the mechanical-optical maintenance indicators – Back pressure
Material no. Type Switching pressure
in bar [psi]
Tolerance
in bar [psi] Material Maximum operating pressure
in bar [psi]
R901025310 WO-S01-2,2-M-10
2.2 [31.9] ±0.3 [4.4]
Aluminium up to 10 [145]
R901066232 WO-S01-2,2-V-10
R928038776 WO-S01-1,5-M-10
1.5 [21.8] ±0.2 [2.9]
R928038774 WO-S01-1,5-V-10
R928038773 WO-S01-0,8-M-10
0.8 [11.6] ±0.15 [2.2]
R928038772 WO-S01-0,8-V-10
R928038771 WO-S01-2,2-M-10-PA
2.2 [31.9]
± 0.44 [6.4]
PA6.6 up to 10 [145]
R928038769 WO-S01-2,2-V-10-PA ± 0.3 [4.4]
���������

4/12 WE; WO | Maintenance indicators
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51450, Edition: 2021-04
Ordering code
Accessories
(dimensions in mm [inch])
Electronic switching element for maintenance indicators
Maintenance indicator
01 Electronic switching element WE
Type of signal
02 1 switching point 1SP
2 switching points, 3 LED 2SP
2 switching points, 3 LED and signal suppression up to 30 °C [86 °F] 2SPSU
Connector
03 Round plug-in connection M12x1, 4-pole M12x1
Rectangular connector, 2-pole, design A according to EN-175301-803 EN175301-803
01 02 03
WE – –
Material numbers of the electronic switching elements
Material no. Type Signal Switching points Connector LED
R928028409 WE-1SP-M12x1 Changeover 1
M12x1
none
R928028410 WE-2SP-M12x1 Normally open (at 75%) /
normally closed contact
(at 100%)
2 3 pieces
R928028411 WE-2SPSU-M12x1
R928036318 WE-1SP-
EN175301-803 Normally closed contact 1 EN 175301-803 none
Mating connectors (max. admissible voltage: 50 V)
Mating connector suitable for K24 4-pole, M12x1
with screw connection, cable gland Pg9.